Race Date
October 17, 2017

WCC East XC Championship
Overall Finish List

Girls
Junior Varsity Girls 5K

Place Score Name

1 1 Zoe Butler

2 2 Shea Mccabe

3 3 Sarah Winkels

4 4 Spohia Beix

5 5 Katheryn Fahrenkamp

6 6 Jennifer Haus

7 7 Hailey Ness

8 8 Alyssa Bixler

9 9 Isabella Wozniak
10 10 Gretchen Ness
11 11 Abby Fogarty
12 (> 7) Camille Hazledine
13 (> 7) Sidney Zieske
14 12 Sylvie Tikalsky
15 13 Makenna Apolloni
16 (> 7) Madison Denzer
17 14 Georgia Trygestad
18 15 Lauren Degn
19 16 Naomi Eskola
20 (<5) Anna Farley
21 (> 7) Grace Zieske
22 (>7) Emma Westby
23 17 Campbell Logan
24 18 Jaylynn Buesgens
25 (> 7) Taylor Fleming
26 19 Bryelle Ordorff
27 20 Naomi Johnson
28 (> 7) Emily Bobrowsky
29 (< 5) Calista Lorenz
30 21 Kendra Flegel
31 22 Cally Cheever
32 (< 5) Katherine Olsen
33 23 Lily Balsiger
34 (> 7) Autumn Sander
35 (> 7) Olivia Drey
36 24 Serena Laing
37 (> 7) Sarah Strandemo
38 (> 7) Abby Knutson
39 25 Lauren Weetman
40 (>7) RoWacker
41 26 Avalon Johnson
42 (> 7) Anna Blonigen
43 (> 7) Josephine Weinand
44 (< 5) Taylor Millard
45 (> 7) Megan Whitehead
46 (> 7) AnnaEdsill
47 (< 5) Haley Conn
48 (> 7) Laura Vazquez-Castil
49 (> 7) Hannah Tallefsrud
50 (> 7) Molly Bobrowsky
51 (>7) Allison Saunders
52 (> 7) Natalie Shaw
53 (> 7) Mallory Woodle
54 27 Naomi Ohman
55 (>7) Emma Hester
56 (< 5) Miki Rosenberg

Team Grade
W aconia 9
W aconia 11
Waconia 9
Waconia 7
Waconia 11
Orono 12
Delano 7
New Prague 10
Waconia 7
Delano 9
Waconia 7
Waconia 11
W aconia 12
New Prague 12
New Prague 11
W aconia 11
New Prague 10
Delano 12
Delano 11
Hutchinson 10
Waconia 11
Waconia 11
Delano 8
Orono 11
W aconia 12
New Prague 10
Delano 10
W aconia 10
Holy Family Catholic 11
New Prague 11
New Prague 9
Holy Family Catholic 11
Delano 7
Waconia 11
Waconia 10
Orono 12
Delano 12
New Prague 10
Orono 11
New Prague 10
Orono 10
Delano 11
W aconia 10
Holy Family Catholic 10
W aconia 11
W aconia 10
Hutchinson 10
Waconia 10
Waconia 12
W aconia 10
W aconia 10
Waconia 12
Waconia 12
Orono 10
W aconia 9

Holy Family Catholic 9
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Time

Place

Junior Varsity Girls 5K

Score Name

21:39.1
21:58.5
23:03.7
23:05.8
23:06.6
23:11.7
23:13.3
23:14.5
23:15.1
23:16.6
23:19.2
23:44.0
23:53.4
23:55.6
23:56.0
23:57.7
24:08.4
24:18.2
24:18.3
24:37.0
24:44.2
24:45.9
24:51.8
24:55.8
24:57.4
25:08.8
25:09.7
25:09.9
25:11.8
25:13.3
25:13.6
25:15.4
25:16.3
25:32.6
25:36.3
25:40.8
25:42.0
25:45.3
25:54.4
25:59.6
26:01.0
26:05.3
26:05.3
26:06.3
26:20.4
26:28.3
26:30.0
26:30.1
26:41.1
26:49.6
27:00.0
27:08.4
27:08.4
27:20.4
27:30.1
27:33.6

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

(> 7) Emma Andreasen

(> 7) Payton Brakefield

(> 7) Libby Klima

(> 7) Chloe Rodriguez
28 Emma Stavig

(> 7) Maria Kirsch

(> 7) Ann Vanderlinde

(> 7) Mikayla Mcdurrmott

(> 7) Autumn Stephens

(> 7) Katelyn Siebert

(> 7) Carrigan Dock

(> 7) Issabelle Honkomp

(> 7) Natalie Meath

(< 5) Macee Mcgill

(> 7) Ella Tollefsrud

(> 7) Grace Knutson

(> 7) Hayley Brakefield

(> 7) Letizia Scanu

(> 7) Kalle Tollefsrud

(> 7) Jocelyn Beilke

(> 7) Emily Leonard

(> 7) Piper Blink

(> 7) Mary Hughes

(> 7) Lindsey Naude

Girls

Team

Delano

W aconia
Waconia
Delano
Orono

W aconia
Waconia
Waconia
New Prague
W aconia
Waconia
Waconia
Waconia
Hutchinson
Waconia
New Prague
W aconia
Waconia
Waconia
Waconia

W aconia

W aconia
Waconia

W aconia

Grade
11

11
10
12
10

10
10
11

10
12
10
11
12
10

11
12

Time
27:35.8
27:43.3
27:45.1
27:54.7
28:01.1
28:01.6
28:01.6
28:02.4
28:11.9
28:30.0
28:50.8
28:51.0
28:53.3
29:15.6
29:17.8
29:19.6
29:38.4
29:44.1
29:50.3
29:50.4
31:16.9
31:37.0
34:16.6
35:00.6
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Race Date WCC East XC Championship

October 17, 2017 Final Team Results
Girls Girls
Junior Varsity Girls 5K Junior Varsity Girls 5K
Cum Cum Cum Cum
Name Grad Place Place Time Time Name Grad Place Place Time Time
Waconia Finish Position - 1 Delano Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 15 Team Score (places): 65
Average Time: 22:34.8 Average Time: 23:59.6
1 Zoe Butler 9 1 1 21:39.1 21:39.1 6 Naomi Johnson 10 (20) (85) 25:09.7 2:25:08.2
2 Shea Mccabe 11 2 3 21:58.5 43:37.6 7 Lily Balsiger 7 (23) (108) 25:16.3 2:50:24.6
3 Sarah Winkels 9 3 6 23:03.7 1:06:41.4 8 Sarah Strandemo 12 > 7 25:42.0 3:16:06.6
4 Spohia Beix 7 4 10 23:05.8 1:29:47.3 9 Anna Blonigen 11 > 7 26:05.3 3:42:11.9
5 Katheryn Fahrenkamp 11 5 15 23:06.6 1:52:54.0 10 Emma Andreasen 11 > 7 27:35.8 4:09:47.8
6 Isabella Wozniak 7 9) (24) 23:15.1 2:16:09.1 11 Chloe Rodriguez 10 > 7 27:54.7 4:37:42.6
7 Abby Fogarty 7 (11) (35) 23192 239:283 |  New Prague Finish Position - 3
8 C.amllle Hazledlne 11 > 7 23:44.0 3:03:12.3 Team Score (places): 66
9 Sldn.eyZIeSke 12 > 7 23:53.4 3:27:05.7 Average Time: 24:04.7
10 Madison Denzer 11 >7 23:57.7 3:51:03.4
11 Grace Zieske 1 >7 24:442 415476 1 Alyssa Bixler 10 8 8 23:14.5 23:14.5
12 Emma Westby 11 > 7 24:45.9 4:40:33.6 2 Sylvie Tikalsky 12 12 20 23:55.6 47:10.2
13 Taylor Fleming 12 > 7 24:57.4 5:05:31.0 3 Makenna Apolloni 11 13 33 23:56.0 1:11:06.2
14 Emily Bobrowsky 10 > 7 25:09.9 5:30:41.0 4 Georgia Trygestad 10 14 47 24:08.4 1:35:14.7
15 Autumn Sander 11 > 7 25:32.6 5:56:13.6 5 Bryelle Ordorff 10 19 66 25:08.8 2:00:23.5
16 Olivia Drey 10 > 7 25:36.3 6:21:49.9 6 Kendra Flegel 11 (21) (87) 25:13.3 2:25:36.9
17 Josephine Weinand 10 > 7 26:05.3 6:47:55.2 7 Cally Cheever 9 (22) (109) 25:13.6 2:50:50.5
18 Megan W hitehead 11 > 7 26:20.4 7:14:15.7 8 Abby Knutson 10 >7 25:45.3 3:16:35.9
19 Anna Edsill 0 >7 26:28.3 7:40:44.0 9 RoWacker 10 > 7 25596 3:42:356
20 LauraVazquez-Castil 10 > 7 26:30.1 8:07:14.2 10 Autumn Stephens 10 >7 28:11.9 4:10:47.5
21 Hannah Tallefsrud 12 > 7 26:41.1  8:33:55.3 11 Grace Knutson 10 > 7 29:196 440071
22 Molly Bobrowsky 10 > 7 26:49.6 9:00:44.9 Orono Finish Position - 4
23 Allison Saunders 10 > 7 27:00.0 9:27:45.0 Team Score (places): 99
24 Natalie Shaw 2 >7 27:084  9:54:53.4 Average Time: 25:08.7
25 Mallory Woodle 12 > 7 27:08.4 10:22:01.9 .
26 Emma Hester 9 > 7 27301 10:49:32.0 1 Jennifer Haus 12 6 6 23:11.7 23:11.7
27 Payton Brakefield 9 >7 27:433  11:17:15.4 2 Jaylynn Buesgens 11 18 24 24:55.8 48:07.5
28 Libby Klima 1 > 7 27:45 1 11:45:00.5 3 Serena Laing 12 24 48 25:40.8 1:13:48.4
29 Maria Kirsch 10 > 7 28:01.6 12:13:02.1 4 Lauren Weetman 11 25 73 25:54.4 1:39:42.8
30 Ann Vanderlinde 9 > 7 28:01.6 12:41:03.8 5 Avalor.l Johnson 10 26 99 26:01.0 2:05:43.8
31 Mikayla Mcdurrmott 0 >7 28:02.4  13:09:06.2 6 Naomi Ohman 10 (7) (126)  27:204 2333042
32 Katelyn Siebert 11 >7 28:30.0  13:37:36.3 7 Emma Stavig 12 (28 (154) 28011  3:01.054
33 Carrigan Dock 9 > 7 28:50.8 14:06:27.2 Holy Family Catholic Finish Position - Inc.
34 Issabelle Honkomp 9 > 7 28:51.0 14:35:18.2 Team Score (places): Inc.
35 Natalie Meath 10 > 7 28:53.3 15:04:11.5 Average Time:
36 Ella Tollefsrud 9 > 7 29:17.8 15:33:29.3 1 Calista Lorenz 11 <5 25:11.8 25:11.8
37 Hayley Brakefield 9 > 7 29:38.4 16:03:07.8 2 Katherine Olsen 11 <5 25:15.4 50:27.2
38 Letizia Scanu 11 > 7 29:44.1 16:32:51.9 3 Taylor Millard 10 <5 26:06.3 1:16:33.6
39 Kalle Tollefsrud 9 > 7 29:50.3 17:02:42.2 4 Miki Rosenberg 9 <5 27:33.6 1:44:07.3
40 Jocelyn Beilke 9 > 7 29:50.4 17:32:32.7
41 Emily Leonard 12 >7 31:16.9  18:03:49.6 | Hutchinson Finish Position - Inc.
42 Piper Blink 10 >7 31:37.0  18:35:26.7 Team Score (places): Inc.
43 Mary Hughes 11 > 7 34:16.6  19:09:43.4 Average Time:
44 Lindsey Naude 12 > 7 35:00.6 19:44:44.0 1 Anna Farley 10 <5 24:37.0 24:37.0
Delano Finish Position - 2 2 Haley Conn 10 5 26:30.0 51:07.0
Team Score (places): 65 3 Macee Mcgill 12 <5 29:156  1:20:22.7
Average Time: 23:59.6
1 Hailey Ness 7 7 7 23:13.3 23:13.3
2 Gretchen Ness 9 10 17 23:16.6 46:30.0
3 Lauren Degn 12 15 32 24:18.2 1:10:48.3
4 Naomi Eskola 11 16 48 24:18.3 1:35:06.6
5 Campbell Logan 8 17 65 24:51.8 1:59:58.4
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